
Middle Tennessee (10-5, 0-2 SBC) -vs- UALR (8-8, 1-2 SBC)
01/17/04 at Little Rock, Ark. (Trojan Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Middle Tennessee 54

UALR 68

Date: 01/17/04
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 533
Site: Little Rock, Ark. (Trojan Fieldhouse)
Referees: Paul Hively, Metta Roberts, Fred Lerma

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Tennessee 27 27 54
UALR 30 38 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Horton, Krystle * 32 6-11 0-0 2-2 7-3 10 3 1 3 2 0 14
21 Stovall, Tia * 36 4-11 0-0 4-7 1-2 3 3 2 6 2 2 12
05 McClinic, Keisha * 39 4-10 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 2 4 4 0 3 11
23 Holmes, Patrice * 29 4-14 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 4 0 2 10
12 Justice, Jennifer * 28 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 2
00 Gray, Ciara 15 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 1 5
22 Givens, Chrissy 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Jakobsen, Ditte 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 4-10 8-11 16-18 34 17 11 22 4 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-54   38.9 % 4-10   40.0 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn * 36 8-16 2-3 1-4 3-4 7 3 3 1 1 3 19
23 Cash, Alicia * 37 7-18 0-2 4-5 5-7 12 2 2 2 0 1 18
00 Morris, Heather * 36 5-11 3-7 5-6 0-2 2 1 3 3 2 3 18
12 Anglin, Samantha * 37 0-0 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 0 3 5 0 4 5
40 Humphrey, Tamara * 26 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 2 1 0 1 4
32 Motley, Abra 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Davis, Kim 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
52 Crawford, Katrina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Taylor, Brandy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-51 5-12 15-21 12-19 31 14 14 15 3 12 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-51   47.1 % 5-12   41.7 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Middle Tennessee 27

UALR 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Horton, Krystle 17 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
21 Stovall, Tia 17 2-6 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 0 0 4 1 0 8
5 McClinic, Keisha 19 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 6
23 Holmes, Patrice 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 1 0
12 Justice, Jennifer 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 Gray, Ciara 8 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
22 Givens, Chrissy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jakobsen, Ditte 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 1-4 8-9 7-9 16 3 3 11 1 5 27
37.5 % 25.0 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn 16 5-9 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 1 1 12
23 Cash, Alicia 17 2-9 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 1 4
0 Morris, Heather 16 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 2 1 10
12 Anglin, Samantha 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 2 0
40 Humphrey, Tamara 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Motley, Abra 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Davis, Kim 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
52 Crawford, Katrina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Taylor, Brandy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 4-10 0-0 7-9 16 10 8 10 3 5 30
44.8 % 40.0 % NaN



Second Half Box Score
Middle Tennessee 27

UALR 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Horton, Krystle 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 3 0 2 2 0 6
21 Stovall, Tia 19 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 3 2 2 1 2 4
5 McClinic, Keisha 20 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 5
23 Holmes, Patrice 13 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 10
12 Justice, Jennifer 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
0 Gray, Ciara 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
22 Givens, Chrissy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jakobsen, Ditte 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 3-6 0-2 9-9 18 14 8 11 3 4 27
40.0 % 50.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn 20 3-7 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 2 7
23 Cash, Alicia 20 5-9 0-0 4-5 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 14
0 Morris, Heather 20 1-4 1-2 5-6 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 8
12 Anglin, Samantha 20 0-0 0-0 5-6 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 2 5
40 Humphrey, Tamara 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
32 Motley, Abra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Davis, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Crawford, Katrina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor, Brandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 1-2 15-21 5-10 15 4 6 5 0 7 38
50.0 % 50.0 % 71.4 %


